
8.—7 124

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XIV.—DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, INDUSTRIES, AND
COMMERCE—continued.

.lem.
191 1-13.

AGRICULTURE, INDUSTRIES, AND COM-
MEROE—continued.

34

VOTE No. 77—continued.
Live-stock and Mkat Division—continued.

Salaries—continued.
Farm hand
32 Inspectors of Stock : 1 at £305, 12at £300, 5 at £290,

2 at £285, 2 at £280, 3 at £275, 3 at £260, 1 at £245,
2 at £235, I at £25

9 Assistant Inspectors of Stock : 1 at £220, 1 at £210,
5 at £200, 2 at £190

3 Caretakers of Quarantine Stations : 1 at £160. 1 at
£140, 1 at £40 (also Overseer, Experimental Farm,
at £120)

2 Inspectors of Manure-sterilizing at £450
Poultry Instructor
2 Overseers, Poultry-breeding Stations, at £150

£

! 125

8,830

1 ,810

340
900
270
300

35
36
37
38

39
40

41

Other Chargesfor and incidental to—
Bicycles and repairs
Experiments in connection with bush-sickness
Extra clerical assistance
Grant towards cost of printing report of New Zealand

Poultry conference
Inoculation of calves for "black-leg "
Inspection of dairies and cost of necessary apparatus

connected therewith
Inspection of manure-sterilizing: Labour, travelling,

office, and other expenses, Australia and India
Inspection of meat
Legal expenses
Passages of new Veterinarians from England
Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes
Poultry Farms and Buildings (not attached to Experi-

mental Farms), including Purchase of Birds and
Material and provision for visitors—

Burnham
Milton

Quarantine Stations, Auckland, Wellington, and Lyttel-
ton

36 ,495

100
1,000

50

10
200

50

800
350

50
300
700

42
43
44
45

46
47
48

655
1,000

49
50

Removal expenses
Subscriptions and extensions to telephones, including

bureau charges
Testing stock and disposing of diseased cattle
Travelling allowances and expenses
Travelling-expenses Veterinary Inspector, London
Trial shipment of eggs to Vancouver and London
Visit of Poultry Instructor to Australia ...
Wages and Expenses in connection with Veterinary

Laboratory, and landand buildings used in connection
therewith, including the cost of investigation of
diseases

Wool-instruction classes for inspectors
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the Live-stock and Meat Division items of
the vote

1,250
750

51
52
53
54
55
56

200
250

7,500
170
50
30

650
11057

58

100

16 ,325
59

Fields and Expebimental Farms Division—
Salaries—

Director
Assistant Director
7 Clerks: 1 at £240. 1 at £210, 1 at £195, 1 at £190,

1 at £135, 1 at £120, 1 at £110
4 Cadets: 1 at £95, 2 at £85, 1 at £65 ...

650
425

1,200
330


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

