Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XIV.—DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, INDUSTRIES, AND COMMERCE—continued.

tem.			
		1912–13.	
	AGRICULTURE, INDUSTRIES, AND COM- MERCE—continued.		
	VOTE No. 77—continued. LIVE-STOCK AND MEAT DIVISION—continued.	£	£
34	Salaries—continued. Farm hand	125	
	2 at £285, 2 at £280, 3 at £275, 3 at £260, 1 at £245, 2 at £235, 1 at £25	8 ,830	
	9 Assistant Inspectors of Stock: 1 at £220, 1 at £210, 5 at £200, 2 at £190 3 Caretakers of Quarantine Stations: 1 at £160, 1 at	1 ,810	
	£140, l at £40 (also Overseer, Experimental Farm, at £120)	34 0	
	2 Inspectors of Manure-sterilizing at £450	900	
	Poultry Instructor 2 Overseers, Poultry-breeding Stations, at £150	270 300	
,	Other Charges for and incidental to-	36 ,495	
35 36	Bicycles and repairs Experiments in connection with bush-sickness	1,000	
37 38	Extra clerical assistance Grant towards cost of printing report of New Zealand	50	
	Poultry conference	10	
39 40	Inoculation of calves for "black-leg" Inspection of dairies and cost of necessary apparatus connected therewith	200 50	
4 1	Inspection of manure-sterilizing: Labour, travelling, office, and other expenses, Australia and India	800	
12	Inspection of meat	350	
43 44	Legal expenses Passages of new Veterinarians from England	50 300	
45	Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes Poultry Farms and Buildings (not attached to Experi-	700	
	mental Farms), including Purchase of Birds and Material and provision for visitors—		
$rac{46}{47}$	Burnham Milton	1,000	
18	Quarantine Stations, Auckland, Wellington, and Lyttel-		
10	ton	1,250	
19 50	Removal expenses Subscriptions and extensions to telephones, including	750	
,,	bureau charges	200	
$\begin{bmatrix} 51 \\ 52 \end{bmatrix}$	Testing stock and disposing of diseased cattle Travelling allowances and expenses	7,500	
53	Travelling-expenses Veterinary Inspector, London	170	
54	Trial shipment of eggs to Vancouver and London	50	
55	Visit of Poultry Instructor to Australia	30	
56	Wages and Expenses in connection with Veterinary Laboratory, and land and buildings used in connection therewith, including the cost of investigation of		
	diseases	650	
57 58	Wool-instruction classes for inspectors Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure incidental to the Live-stock and Meat Division items of	110	
	the vote	100	
	FIELDS AND EXPERIMENTAL FARMS DIVISION—	16 ,325	
59	Salaries—		
	Director	650	
İ	7 Clerks: 1 at £240, 1 at £210, 1 at £195, 1 at £190,	425	
	1 at £135, 1 at £120, 1 at £110	1 ,200	
ļ	4 Cadets: 1 at £95, 2 at £85, 1 at £65	330	